PRINTED: 11/10/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ' '		STRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		185227	B. WING _			10/	/26/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PROVIDENCE POINTE HEALTHCARE				100 MA	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 100 MARSHALL COURT PADUCAH, KY 42001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG				(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F	000			
F 880 SS=D	was initiated on 10/20 10/26/2020 with a de Severity of a "D". The in compliance with 42 control regulations are Centers for Medicare and Centers for Medicare and Centers for Disea (CDC) recommended COVID-19. Total centers for Prevention of CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1) §483.80 Infection Control facility must estate infection prevention and designed to provide a comfortable environmed development and train diseases and infection for systems. The facility must estate and control program. The facility must estate and control program a minimum, the follow §483.80(a)(1) A systems are infection program and communicable distaff, volunteers, visite providing services unarrangement based uponducted according accepted national states.	R Control (2)(4)(e)(f) Introl blish and maintain an and control program a safe, sanitary and ment and to help prevent the ensmission of communicable ins. Drevention and control blish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at wing elements: The for preventing, identifying, and controlling infections is eases for all residents, ors, and other individuals der a contractual upon the facility assessment to §483.70(e) and following	F	880			
L ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	I	- 1	TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

OL: VILI	O I OIT INLEDIO TITLE OF	WILDIO/ ND CLITTIOLC				 `	J 110	. 0000 0001
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		185227	B. WING				10/2	26/2020
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
PROVIDENCE POINTE HEALTHCARE					00 MARSHALL COURT PADUCAH, KY 42001			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	but are not limited to: (i) A system of survei possible communication before they persons in the facility (ii) When and to whow communicable diseast reported; (iii) Standard and trant to be followed to prev (iv) When and how iscoresident; including but (A) The type and durate depending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement that least restrictive possicircumstances. (v) The circumstance must prohibit employed isease or infected show the contact with residents contact will transmit to (vi) The hand hygiene by staff involved in displaying the factoric field under f	llance designed to identify ole diseases or a can spread to other; m possible incidents of se or infections should be assistant spread of infections; olation should be used for a stront limited to: attion of the isolation, infectious agent or organism at the isolation should be the ble for the resident under the sunder which the facility ees with a communicable kin lesions from direct as or their food, if direct the disease; and a procedures to be followed rect resident contact. The for recording incidents accility's IPCP and the en by the facility. The store, process, and a to prevent the spread of	F	880				
		ct an annual review of its						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) ML IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUIL		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		185227	B. WING		10/26/2020		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PROVIDENCE POINTE HEALTHCARE			1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 Marshall Court Paducah, Ky 42001	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION		
F 880	·	e 2 ir program, as necessary. Γ is not met as evidenced	F 880				
	Based on observation policy review, it was to establish and main and control program sanitary and comforts	on, interview, and facility determined the facility failed ntain an infection prevention designed to provide a safe, able environment and to help nent and transmission of ses and infections.					
	work on the 100 Hall enter the building thr and 200 Hall doors a Staff then go to the N screened for signs/sy Further observation r where staff were scre	mptoms of COVID-19. revealed the Nurse's Station reened was in the center of sident rooms were located,					
	revealed "It is the policy to screen and detect signs and symptoms COVID-19 virus". Fur revealed "1. At the bestaff member's tempolicensed nurse. 2. The recorded onto the Coform along with other	policy, "COVID-19 blicy", dated 03/16/2020, licy of Superior Care Home to the best of its ability, in its staff related to the rther review of the policy eginning of each shift, each erature will be taken by a te temperature will be DVID-19 Employee Screen r signs and symptoms such at, shortness of breath, or					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	' '	TE SURVEY MPLETED		
		185227	B. WING		1	0/26/2020		
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PROVIDENCE POINTE HEALTHCARE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 100 MARSHALL COURT PADUCAH, KY 42001		,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 880	will be excused from asked to see his/her is found to have a poins/her PCP, that sta from his/her PCP, that sta from his/her duties for facility's sick leave point member may return the staff member's Pexcuse". Observation during a and interview with the 10/22/2020 at 3:15 Pexcuse and interview with the 10/22/2020 at 3:15 Pexcuse at the Nurs Hall, 300 Hall, and 40 Hall and 200 Hall, starooms prior to being Station. Interview with Licens on 10/26/2020 at 9:2 come to their assigns screened and nights door, directly on the care area before being thought this was chaused in the EVS supervisor (10/23/2020), EVS with Maintenance to enter there, which was not one was there, then seed and the exception of the EVS supervisor (10/23/2020), EVS with Maintenance to enter there, which was not one was there, then seed at the exception of t	erature, that staff member his/her duties and will be PCP. 4. If the staff member sitive COVID-19 screen from ff member will be excused or a 14-day period. The blicy will apply. 5. The staff to work only after the date CP has written on a doctor's a walk-through of the facility, the Infection Control Nurse, on the Infection on 100 Hall, 200 to Hall; however, on the 100 to Hall; however, on	F 880					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLI A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		185227	B. WING		10/26/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PROVIDENCE POINTE HEALTHCARE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 100 MARSHALL COURT PADUCAH, KY 42001	•
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 880	10/26/2020 at 10:09 she would enter the bedoor by the service at to get Personal Protection out a questionnaire, to Station on the 100 Hetaken by the nurse, as She stated effective to come to the front of the state of the stat	ered Nurse (RN) #1, on AM, revealed prior to today building through the back rea, go to the training room ective Equipment (PPE), fill then go to the Nurse's all to get her temperature and get screened at that time. Today (10/26/2020), she had door for screening. The facility was constantly ending on whatever was munity, through prevention The were five (5) staff and were currently out of the rey were waiting for more and they continued to test vice per week every week. The first Nurse Consultant, on the revealed the facility had ening process the last few staff had become relaxed in s. She stated the facility	F 880		

PRINTED: 11/12/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		185227	B. WING _		1	0/26/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PROVIDENCE POINTE HEALTHCARE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 100 MARSHALL COURT PADUCAH, KY 42001			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED DEFICI	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 000	Survey was initiated of concluded on 10/26/2	d Emergency Preparedness on 10/20/2020 and 2020. There was no deficient 42 CFR 483.73 related to	E	000			

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Facility ID: 100312

TITLE

(X6) DATE

PRINTED: 11/12/2020 FORM APPROVED

Office of Inspector General

		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	100312	B. WING		10/26	6/2020
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
NCE POINTE HEALTHCA	ARE				
(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
Initial Comments		N 000			
A COVID-19 Focused was initiated 10/20/20 10/26/2020. The faci	020 and concluded on lity was found not to be in	N 000			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY ST. (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR I Initial Comments A COVID-19 Focused was initiated 10/20/20 10/26/2020. The faci	TOTAL SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TOTAL SUILDING: 100312 B. WING 100 MARSHALL COURT PADUCAH, KY 42001 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Initial Comments A. BUILDING: B. WING 100 MARSHALL COURT PADUCAH, KY 42001 ID PREFIX TAG Initial Comments N 000 A COVID-19 Focused Infection Control Survey was initiated 10/20/2020 and concluded on 10/26/2020. The facility was found not to be in	TOUR CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: B. WING ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 100 MARSHALL COURT PADUCAH, KY 42001 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Initial Comments N 000 A COVID-19 Focused Infection Control Survey was initiated 10/20/2020 and concluded on 10/26/2020. The facility was found not to be in	A. BUILDING: COMPLE 100312 B. WING 10/26 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 100 MARSHALL COURT PADUCAH, KY 42001 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Initial Comments A. BUILDING: COMPLE B. WING 10/26 IN MARSHALL COURT PADUCAH, KY 42001 ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) Initial Comments N 000 A COVID-19 Focused Infection Control Survey was initiated 10/20/2020 and concluded on 10/26/2020. The facility was found not to be in

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed